



North Tyneside Council

Freedom of Information Request FOI1876

Request:

Under the freedom of information act 2000 I would like to request the following:

What is the annual revenue your mayor generates for your local area?

How many FOIs on average do you receive each month?

Does your Information Governance Department have a third party service? If so please provide all materials you send out to potential clients.

Does your Information Governance Department handle FOIs and SARs?

Submitted on 24/10/19.

Response:

Under the freedom of information act 2000 I would like to request the following:

What is the annual revenue your mayor generates for your local area?

This information is not held.

How many FOIs on average do you receive each month?

In the last full financial year, 12 months, the Authority received 1433 FOIs.

Does your Information Governance Department have a third party service? If so please provide all materials you send out to potential clients.

No

Does your Information Governance Department handle FOIs and SARs?

Yes